TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., As Administrative Agent		06/10/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IL FORNAIO (AMERICA) CORPORATION		
Street Address:	770 Tamalpais Dr., Suite 400		
City:	Corte Madera		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94925		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1828418	IL FORNAIO
Registration Number:	1795422	IL FORNAIO
Registration Number:	1610839	UN POCO DI TUTTO
Registration Number:	1758984	ENOTECA DEL FORNAIO
Registration Number:	2275332	FESTA REGIONALE
Registration Number:	2442588	IL FORNAIO
Registration Number:	1271995	IL FORNAIO
Registration Number:	3201032	PASSAPORTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com, laura.a.smith@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer E. Lacroix

Address Line 2: D	P.O. Box 64807 DLA Piper LLP (US) Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		361973-36/JEL/LAS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jennifer E. LaCroix	
Signature:		/jenniferelacroix/	
Date:		06/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release (II Fomaio)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (II Fomaio)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (II Fomaio)#page3.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement (the "Release") is conveyed as of June 10, 2011, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent for itself and other Lenders (as defined below) under the Credit Agreement referred to below ("BofA"), in favor of IL FORNAIO (AMERICA) CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Il Fornaio").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated March 29, 2007 by and among II Fornaio and CBC Restaurant Corp., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and BofA, as administrative agent (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), II Fornaio granted BofA a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of BofA, in and to certain intellectual property held by II Fornaio, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS notice of the Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2007 at Reel 3512, Frame 0607.

WHEREAS II Fornaio has fulfilled its obligations under the Credit Agreement, and BofA has therefore agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, BofA, for itself and on behalf of the Lenders, hereby releases all liens and the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Il Fornaio and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Il Fornaio and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

DB1/67430586

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: 1. 1. 61/1/18.

Title: Vice President

DB1/67430586

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of ILFO Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark or	Registrations United States Patent and Trademark Office		
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
IL FORNAIO	1,828,418	03/29/94	
IL FORNAIO & Design	1,795,422	09/28/93	
UN POCO DI TUTTO	1,610,839	08/21/90	
ENOTECA DEL FORNAIO	1,758,984	03/16/93	
FESTA REGIONALE	2,275,332	09/07/99	
IL FORNAIO	2,442,588	04/10/01	
IL FORNAIO	1,271,995	03/27/84	
PASSAPORTO	3.201.032	01/23/07	

BUSDOCS/1633773.2/0001000-0000108750

RECORDED: 06/10/2011